
 

2024 Spring Soccer 
Schedule  
Kindergarten  

 
Contact Information 

Team Coach Coach Email Coach Phone 
Team 1 Jeff Simon klg427@hotmail.com (573) 680-5622 
Team 2 Mark Cowley mcowley111@gmail.com (573) 291-6536 
Team 3 Katie Fifer knfifer@gmail.com (573) 418-0739 
Team 4 Trevor Dancer Revtwdancer@gmail.com (816) 806-5196 
Team 5 Darrell Wolken Wolken@gmail.com (573) 353-5076 
Team 6 Clay Antwi snow2286@yahoo.com (805) 990-2857 
Team 7 Nikki Huffman Jnhuffman1@cougars.ccis.edu (573) 694-2253 
Team 8 Andrew Brunnert andrewbrunnert7@yahoo.com (770) 510-3138 
Team 9 Tyler Fankhauser briweb07@yahoo.com (573) 616-9345 
Team 10 Kimberly Dunn k.dunn.hi@gmail.com (808) 224-7242 
Team 11 Liz Rackers lizrackers@gmail.com (573) 619-0019 
Team 12 Karrisa Grellner kgrellner@gmail.com (573) 639-1865 

 

 
 

1. Teams listed FIRST will be the home team and wear white. 
2. All games are played at the 63 Soccer Complex. 
3. Practices are 30 minutes before the games, so practices are at 8:00 AM for the first round of games and 

9:45 AM for the second round of games. 
4. Cancellations will be announced by 6:30 am on (573) 681-YMCA, 761-9000, or www.jcymca.org.  
5. Make-up games will be played on May 11th and May 18th . The game which was canceled will be moved 

to the make-up date. All other games will be played as scheduled. 
  

 
                                           
 

 

Time Field 3/16 3/23 4/6 4/13 4/20 4/27 

8:30AM 13 6-9 8-6 5-8 7-3 2-7 4-2 
14 7-8 10-4 6-7 6-4 4-5 5-12 

10:15AM 13 4-11 1-7 2-11 10-11 3-6 7-10 
14 5-10 9-5 12-1  1-5 11-9 6-11 

12:00PM 13 2-1 11-3 3-10 9-12 10-1 8-9 
 14 3-12 12-2 4-9 8-2 12-8 1-3 


